2024 FEES

Fee per candidate / participant

Rmb

EXAMINATION

Primary in Dance

Grade 1

Grade 2

Grade 3

Grade 4

Grade 5

Grade 6

Grade 7

Grade 8

Intermediate Foundation

Intermediate

Advanced Foundation

Advanced 1

Advanced 2

Solo Seal

Discovering Repertoire Level 2 (per unit)
Discovering Repertoire Level 3 (per unit)
Discovering Repertoire Level 4 (per unit)
CLASS AWARD

Pre-Primary in Dance

Primary in Dance

Grade 1

Grade 2

Grade 3

Grade 4

Grade 5

Grade 6

Grade 7

Grade 8

Discovering Repertoire Level 2 (per unit)
Discovering Repertoire Level 3 (per unit)
Discovering Repertoire Level 4 (per unit)

Grade 1
Grade 2
Grade 3
Grade 4
Grade 5
Grade 6
Grade 7

DEMONSTRATION CLASS

Level 1 or Level 2

MINIMUM FEE

Minimum fee payable if examining time less than three hours 10,200

SURCHARGES

Incomplete or amended entries and dishonoured payments / admin fee
Late entries - week 1

Late entries - week 2

Certificates
Medals / bars

Result Enquiry Report

Appeal
SOLO SEAL PIANIST FEE

Including rehearsal and examination

EXAMS FEEDBACK SEMINAR
Attendance fee

Member

1,007
1,038
1,071

AEC

439
477
525
563
600
637
658
686
723
867
980

n/a
321
385
449

268
300
332
375
402
439
477
503
520
536
214
257
300

295
332
385
391
428
462
494

123

Non

Member

1,628
1,660
1,681

SOLO PERFORMANCE AWARD

Member

RAV

N
Member on
Member

O OO0 0O OO0 OO0 o o
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O OO oo oo

n/a

295
10%
20%

REPLACEMENTS

185
92

CUSTOMER SERVICE

418
700

Non Member
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