2024 FEES		China 中国			
Fee per candidate / participant		Rmb			
	AEC		RAV		
EXAMINATION	Member	Non Member	Member	Non Member	
Primary in Dance	43	39		0	
Grade 1		477		0	
Grade 2	52	525		0	
Grade 3	56	563		0	
Grade 4		600		0	
Grade 5		637		0	
Grade 6	65		0		
Grade 7		686		0	
Grade 8		723		0	
Intermediate Foundation		867 980		0	
Intermediate				0	
Advanced Foundation	1,007	1,628	0	0	
Advanced 1	1,038	1,660	0	0	
Advanced 2	1,071	1,681	1 200	0	
Solo Seal Discovering Penertoire Level 2 (per unit)	n,		1,290	2,071	
Discovering Repertoire Level 2 (per unit) Discovering Repertoire Level 3 (per unit)		321 385		0 0	
Discovering Repertoire Level 3 (per unit) Discovering Repertoire Level 4 (per unit)		385 449		0	
CLASS AWARD	44	+3		U	
	26	0		0	
Pre-Primary in Dance		268 300		0	
Primary in Dance Grade 1	33		0		
Grade 2		375		0	
Grade 2		402		0	
Grade 4		439		0	
Grade 5		477		0	
Grade 6		503		0	
Grade 7		520		0	
Grade 8		536		0	
Discovering Repertoire Level 2 (per unit)		214		0	
Discovering Repertoire Level 3 (per unit)		257		0	
Discovering Repertoire Level 4 (per unit)		300		0	
SOLO PERFORMANCE AWARD	30				
Grade 1	29	15		0	
Grade 2		332		0	
Grade 3		385		0	
Grade 4		391		0	
Grade 5		428		0	
Grade 6		462		0	
Grade 7		494		0	
DEMONSTRATION CLASS					
Level 1 or Level 2	12	23		0	
MINIMUM FEE					
Minimum fee payable if examining time less than three hours	10,2	200	n	/a	
SURCHARGES					
Incomplete or amended entries and dishonoured payments / admin fee		2:	95		
Late entries - week 1			0%		
Late entries - week 2			0%		
REPLACEMENTS					
Certificates		1	85		
Medals / bars			92		
CUSTOMER SERVICE					
Result Enquiry Report		4	18		
Appeal			00		
SOLO SEAL PIANIST FEE					
Including rehearsal and examination		7	50		
EXAMS FEEDBACK SEMINAR	Men	Member		Non Member	
Attendance fee	35			71	
Accordance rec	5.5	, ,	3	, 1	